
8.—3.

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

24

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

!tem.
18: 13-84.

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

SUPEEME COTJET—continued.
VOTE No. 21—continued.

Invercargill—
Eegistrar (Clerk District and Eesident Magis-

trate'sCourts £200, Eegistrar ofElectors £25,Vaccina-
tion Inspector fees, and Registrar of Births &c. £25)

Crier and Messenger (aUo Assistant Bailiff and Office
CleanerE.M. Court £60)

Clerk to Chief Justice, Wellington
Clerk to Judge, Auckland
Clerk to Judge, Wellington
Clerk to Judge, Canterbury
Clerk to Judge, Otago
Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court ofAppeal
Fees to berefunded to Sheriffs ...

50

15
150
150
150
150
150

1,700
1,200

Total—Vote No. 21 8,430
DISTRICT, EESIDENT MAGISTEATES', AND

WABDENS' COITETS.
1883-84. 1882-83.

Total number of officers ... 288 281

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

VOTE No. 22.
Auckland—

District Judge (Auckland, Thames, and Hamilton) and
Eesident Magistrate

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff and Bailiff District Court...
Messenger (also Stamps £20, and office of Eegistrar of

Births &c. £15)
Interpreter (also Supreme Court£50, and Native £125)
Office Cleaner (also Stamp Office £13)

Papakura, Mercer, Waiuhu, Oneliunga, and Otalnihu—■

.Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees)
TravellingAllowance
Clerk (also Eegistrar of Electors £25, and Eegistrar

of Births &c. fees)
TravellingAllowance
Clerk and Interpreter at Waiuku
Clerk at Oneliunga and Otahuhu
Travelling Allowance
Kent, Olahuhu

Whangarei, IlaJcaru, Dargavillc, Helensvill/1, Warkworth,
Wade, Pahi, Port Albert, Waimate, Russell, and

Kawakawa—
Eesident Magistrate (also £100 from Native Office)...
ForageAllowance
Clerk at Whangarei (also Eegistrar ofElectors £30) ...
Office Cleaner
Clerk at Hakaru (also District Constable, £20)
Clerk at Dargaville (also Constable £146)
Clerk at Helensville (also Constable £155)
Clerk at Pahi
Clerk at Port Albert 'Clerk at Warkworth (also Constable £155)
Clerk at Wade (also Constable £137)
Clerk at Eussell and Kawakawa (also Eegistrar of

Electors £25)
Office Cleaner
Eent at Kawakawa
Bailiff and Office Cleaner, Waimate

600
275
300

60
170
120

50
75
13

300
60

170
16

150
170
15
6

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2G
27
28
29

250
25
50

5
10
10
10
10
20
10
10

30
31
32

200
5

12
10


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

