## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Item.		1883–84.	
		£	£
	SUPREME COURT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 21—continued.		
35	Invercargill— Registrar (Clerk District and Resident Magis-		
	trate's Courts £200, Registrar of Electors £25, Vaccina-		
36	tion Inspector fees, and Registrar of Births &c. £25) Crier and Messenger (also Assistant Bailiff and Office	50	
00	Cleaner R.M. Court £60)	15	
37 38	Clerk to Chief Justice, Wellington	150	
39	Clerk to Judge, Auckland Clerk to Judge, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
40	Clerk to Judge, Canterbury	150	
$\frac{41}{42}$	Clerk to Judge, Otago Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal	1,700	
43	Fees to be refunded to Sheriffs	1,200	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 21		0.490
			8,430
	DISTRICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS.		
	1883-84. 1882-83.		
	Total number of officers 288 281 VOTE No. 22.		
	Auckland—		
1	District Judge (Auckland, Thames, and Hamilton) and Resident Magistrate	600	
2	Clerk	275	
3 4	Clerk	300 60	
5	Bailiff	170	
6 7	Assistant Bailiff and Bailiff District Court	120	
'	Messenger (also Stamps £20, and office of Registrar of Births &c. £15)	50	
8 9	Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50, and Native £125)	75	
9	Office Cleaner (also Stamp Office £13) Papakura, Mercer, Waiuku, Onehunga, and Otahuhu—	13	
10	Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees)	300	
$rac{11}{12}$	Travelling Allowance Clerk (also Registrar of Electors £25, and Registrar	60	
Ì	of Births &c. fees)	170	
13 14	Travelling Allowance	$\begin{array}{c c} 16 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
15	Clerk at Onehunga and Otahuhu	170	
16   17	Travelling Allowance Rent, Otahuhu	$\begin{bmatrix} 15 \\ 6 \end{bmatrix}$	
17	Whangarei, Hakaru, Dargaville, Helensville, Warkworth,	0	
	Wade, Pahi, Port Albert, Waimate, Russell, and		
18	Kawakawa— Resident Magistrate (also £100 from Native Office)	250	
19	Forage Allowance	25	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Clerk at Whangarei (also Registrar of Electors £30) Office Cleaner	50 5	
22	Clerk at Hakaru (also District Constable, £20)	10	
23 24	Clerk at Dargaville (also Constable £146) Clerk at Helensville (also Constable £155)	$\begin{bmatrix} 10 \\ 10 \end{bmatrix}$	
$\frac{2\pi}{25}$	Clerk at Pahi	10	
$\frac{26}{27}$	Clerk at Port Albert Clark at Warkworth (also Constable £155)	20	
27 28	Clerk at Warkworth (also Constable £155) Clerk at Wade (also Constable £137)	$\begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 10 \end{vmatrix}$	
29	Clerk at Russell and Kawakawa (also Registrar of		
30	Electors £25) $\cdots$ Office Cleaner	200	
31	Rent at Kawakawa	12	
32	Bailiff and Office Cleaner, Waimate	10	